TO:

FROM:

DATE:

TITLE:

SUBMITTED BY:

Legistar 040441

DISTRICT 3
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
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PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

William T. Lichter, Village Manager

September 8, 2004 (COW) (BofT) Date: September 16, 2004

2004 Yorktown Water Main
Change Order #1

David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer W

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

See memo

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$38,184.88 INCREASE

Project #: WA-04-01
HTE Project #: 0409

PO #: 050548

Review (as nccessary):

Village Attorney X

P S , Date s 7

Finance Director X %ﬁz&/ Date_C, 7976
Village Manager X¥ [n] VL. 7\ - > e b Date_ 4| ¢/ ¢y

NOTE:

All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village
Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.
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InterOffice Memo

To: William T. Lichter, Village Manager
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer W
Date: September 8, 2004
Subject: 2004 Yorktown Water main
Change Order #1

Attached pleased find Change Order No. 1 for this project in the amount of $38,184.88. The
change order represents adjustments to the contract in the following areas:

1. Utility Conflicts With the Proposed Water Main. Additional water main work was necessary
to avoid conflicts with existing utilities. Two primary conflicts were the cause of the
additional work:

» On Butterfield Road, a DuPage Water Commission fransmission line had to be
avoided. In conjunction with this, a fiber optic line and the existing Village of Lombard
water main had to be cleared.

» Along Highland Avenue, a major SBC duct posed a conflict with the proposed water
main connection. As with the conflicts at Butterfield Road, some exploratory digging
took place to verify the horizontal and vertical location of the utility.

Total cost of this work results in an increase of the contract amount by $27,304.56

2. Contaminated Soil at the Former Montgomery Wards Auto Mall Site. Contaminated soil
was encountered during the installation of the new water main within the easement of the
former Wards Auto Mall site. The Contractor incurred down-time waiting for the material
and environmental testing firm (TSC) to arrive on-site and for an action plan to be formulated.
Exploratory excavations were made to determine the extent of the contaminated soil with the
proposed water main alignment. This work was done on a force account basis (time &
materials). Another item related to the contamination was groundwater. Groundwater entered
the excavation during the attempted installation of the water main. The ground water was
also tested for contamination. Glenbard Waste Water Authority was sent the results of the
tests. Based on the test results and the desire to perform its own testing, Glenbard would not
accept the water. Therefore, the water had to be pumped out and disposed of.

Additional costs related to the disposal of contained material are pending. The alignment of
the water main is also being modified to avoid as much of the contaminated area as possible.
Additional costs associated with the re-alignment of the water main have not vet been
determined and so will be on a subsequent change order.

Total cost of this work results in an increase of the confract amount by $10,880.32 (Force
Account #1 & 2 and contaminated water disposal).

For a line by line explanation of each pay item, please refer to the second page of the change
order form.

This item will be presented to the Public Works Committee on September 14, 2004, If
recommend by the committee, please present this change order to the President and Board of
Trustees for their review and approval at their regular meeting on September 16, 2004, If
approved, please have two signed copies returned to Engineering for further processing.

c. File: WA-04-01



RESOLUTION
R 05

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by

thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 1 to the
contract between the Village of Lombard and Trine Construction Company regarding 2004
Yorktown Water Main Project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, to the
Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $38,184.88

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINQIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the

contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution 05
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of

the Village.

Adopted this day of

, 2004

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved this day of

, 2004

ATTEST:

William J. Mueller
Village President

Barbara Johnson
Deputy Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER |
PROJECT NAME: Yorktown Water Main Replacement Project PROJECT NO.: WA-04-01
LOCATION: Yorktown Mall CHANGE ORDER: : 1
CONTRACTOR: Trine Construction ) DATE: | 9/7/2004

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Contaminated soils area and utility conflicts at Bucca di Beppo

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1] $483,352.10
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: i2] $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: {[1]+{2]) - [3] $483,352.10
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: {PENDING APPROVAL) | (4] $38.184.88
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $521,536.98
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $38,184.88
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 10 calendar days
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) 90 calendar days
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $682,657.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: - $682,657.50
RECOYV NDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

2 ;‘{ . g Z: ?‘ /- "? Approved By:
Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date

Approved By:

Contractor Date = 510Kor23%}  \fjlage Manager Date
» ¢/
/dfm// M /, 2%  Approved By:
Village Engineer Date  ©§10Ker2sk) Village President Date
Attest:
Director of Public Works Date Village Clerk Date
Assistant Director of Finance Date

Itis understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bands, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1o 2 ' EN002 (6/99)
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Trine;-partljst |

I S 420 SHAFFNER ROADf

oo

WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60!87
630 / 668-4626
FAX 630 / 668-4828

August 30, 2004

Village of Lombard
C/Q Smith Engineering
Attn: Mr. Mike Hughes
758 John Street
Yorkviile, IL 60560

RE: Yorktown Mail Watermain Improvements
AUP Request
Trine Job No.: 204110

Dear Mr. Hughes,

Chris Johnson has requested pricing for a 3" Maple Tree. This price will be $525.00 Each
furnished and installed. Chris has also requested a price for exploratory excavation. We have
reviewed this request and based on the historical factors associated with exploratory excavation
‘on this project we respectfully decline to provide a fixed unit price due to the many variables
encountered to date. Instead we would prefer if all exploratory excavation were to be completed
on a force account basis.

We have attached force account invoices 1 thru 4 for the extra work daily reports signed by Chris
Johnson for submittal for change order and payment. Please call if you have nay questions.

Respectfully Submitted,
Trine Construction Corp.

Michael M. Rendin
Vice President

www.trineconstruction.com




FFNER.ROAD!
S gt
WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60187
630 / 668-4626
FAX 630 / 668-4828
Route;  N/A Section: MN/A County: DuPage Village: Lombard
Farce Acocunt 3ill For; Northwest Comer of the Claim Jumpers property. Down timea s due ground Contract No.: WA-04-01LOMB-040614-06
contamination. :
Yarktown Watermain Imprevements
Payroll Amount
insurance Payroil Eligble for
Total Hours Rate Amount Amount Unemployment Tax
August 2004 16 S.T. o.T. [SRE S.UT.
Cetavio Solis, Foreman 4 4 $39.80 $189.20 $159.20 $159.20 - $159.20
Rick Feldges, Qperator 5 S $35.80 5$179.00 $179.00 $179.00 $179.00
$35.80 $0.00 50.00 50,00 50.00
Jonin Burell, Laborer 4 4 $29.25 3117.40 $117.40 $117.40 $117.40
Raul Buenrastro, Laborer 4 4 $29,35 5117.40 $117.40 $117.40 $117.40
Frank Paalinett, Laborer 4 4 $29.35 $117.40 T $117.40 $117.40 $117.40
529.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.0¢
Subtetals, Labar £690.40 $690.40 $690.40 $690.40
Laberer Pension & Welfare Funds - 12 Hours @ $10.09 $121.08
Operating Engineer Pangion & Welfare - . ‘9 Hours @ $13.48 5121.32
Subtotals, Labor . $932.80
. Plus 35% of $932.80 ' $326.48
* Subtotals, Labar $1,259.28
Plus: Workmen's Compensaticn Ins. 15.92% of $690.40 $108.91
Public Liability and Property Damage Ins. 5.5% of $690.40 544,88
Federal Unemployment tax 8% of: $690.40 £3,52
State Unemployment Tax 6.1% of: $690.40 £42.13
Federal Social Security Tax 7.65% of: $680,40 £52.82
Tetal Payroll Additives $255.24
Plus 10% of $25.52
5280.76
Total Labor $1,540.04

I hereby certify that the above statement is a copy of that portion of the payroll which applies to the above stated work and
that the rates shown for taxes and insurance are actual costs.

Trine Canstruction Corp.

Michael M. Randina
Vice President

www.trineconstruction.com
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Total

Eauipment Expense Hours: Rate Amaunt
Backhoa (EC160 Excavator) 5 $51.81 5259.05
Laader (L60E) a $35.54 §142.16
Trench Roller (Wacker RT820) 4 $16.62 $67.28
skidsteer $22.01 50.00
Lowboy w/driver & Permits 5139.80 $0.00
Semi W/Driver 17.5 £87.00 $1,522.50
Pickup W/Tools ' 4 $16.45 $65.80
. 50.00
Subtotai Equipment $2,056.79

Material Used Qty. Rate Amount
30.00
50.00
$0.00
50.00
50.0¢
50.00
50.00
50.00
Subtotal Material £0.00
Plus 15% an $0.00 50.00
Total Material £0.00

AFFIDAVIT

This is to certify that the material entered on this farce account bill which was taken from steck is shown at eur cost.

Trine Construction Corp.

By

Mighael M. Rendina
Vice President

Total Labor £1,540.04
Total Equipment Expense . $2,056.79
Total Materials $0,0¢

Total $3,596.83
Bond 0.8% $28.77
Plus 10% of Bond 52.88

Total Bill $3,628.49

By

Resident

www.trineconstructon.com



Smith Enginecring Consultants, Inc. )
CivilfStructural Engineers and Survayors Extra Work Daily Report

County DuFage

Section N/A

Route MA

District 1

Contract No. 'WA-04-01
Contractar _Trine Construction Job No, LOMB-040614-06
ReportNo, 1 Dﬁte 8/186/04
Authorization Ne. _1 Proiect Yorktown Water Main

Description and Location of Work  North west corner of the Claim Jumpers praperty. Down time due ground confamination.

LABOR
N . N +
Worker Classification ux.:’r;xrt‘:;rr:f Hours Worked Tatal Hours
Foreman 1 4 4
Operator 1 5 5
Laborer 3 4 12
EQUIPMENT USED MATERIAL USED
Description: Number of . .
List Manufaciurer, Model, Date, Capacity Hours Description Quantity
Volve LBOE rubber tire wheel loader o)
Volvo EC160 excavator 4
Wacker RTS20 compactor 4
Fard F-350 utility truck 4
Tandem axal semi truck with trailer and driver (5) @ 3.5 17.5
hrs each
REMARKS: a4
APPROVED: APPROVED:
Contractor's Representative Owner's/representative

Orginal: Confractor
cc: File



41

Route:  N/A Section: N/A

Force Acocunt Sili For:

>

b

LS 43 SHAFFNEROA

WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60]87
630 / 668-4626
FAX 630 / 668-4328

Caunty:

DuPage

Ring Read across from the Claim Jumpers property. Down time due to ground

contamination.

Yarktown Watermain [improvements

Tatal Hours
August 2004 17 S.T.
Qctavio Solis, Foreman 4 4
Rick Feidges, Operator 4 4
John Burell, Laborer 4 4
Raul Buanrastra, Laborer 4 4
Frank Paolinetti, Laborer 4 4
Subtotals, Labor

Leberer Pension & Welfare Funds -
Operating Engineer Persion & Welfare -
Subtotals, Labar
Plus 35% of 5$883.52
' - Subtotals, Labor
Plus: Workmen's Compensation Ins. 15.92% of
Public Liability and Proparty Damage Ins. 6.5% of

Federal Unemployment tax LB% of:
State Unemploayment Tax 6.1% of:
Federal Social Security Tax 7.65% of:

Total Payroll Additives
Plus 10% of

Total Labor

O.T.

Rate

$39.80
$35.80
$35.80
$29.35
$29.35
$29.35
$29.35

12 Hours @
8 Hours @

$10.09
$13.48

$654.60
$654.60
$654.60
$654.60
$654.60

Insurance
Arnount

$159.20
$143.20
$0.00
$117.40
s117.40
$117.40
$0.00
$654.60

$104.21
$42.55
$5.24
$39.53
$50.08
$242.01
$24.20

. Village:

Contract Na.:

Payroll
Amount

$158,20
$143.20
50.00
5117.40
$117.40
$117.40
$0.00
$654.60
$121.08
$107.84
$883.52
$309.23
$1,182.75

$266.21
$1,458.96

[ heraby certify that the above statement is a copy of that portion of the payroll which applies to the 2bove stated work and

that the rates shown for taxes and insurance are actual costs.

www.irineconstruction.com

Trine Construction Corp.

Lombard

2

WA-04-01LOMB-040614-06

Payroll Amount
Etighle for
Unemployment Tax

F.UT.

$159.20

$143.20
$0.00
5117.40
$117.40
$117.40
$0.00
$654.60

L e

S.ULT.
$159.20
5143.20

$0.00
$117.40
$117.40
5117.40
£0.00
$654.60

Michael M. Rendina
Vice President



Eguipment Expense
Backhoe (EC160 Excavater}
Loader (LEOE)-

Trench Roller {(Wacker RT820)
skidsteer

Lowbay w/driver & Permits
Semi W/Oriver

Pickup W/T oals

Subtotal Equipment

Material Used

Subtotal Material
Plus 15% on
Total Material

This is to certify that the material entered on this force account bill which was taker from stock is shown at our cost.

$0.00

Total Labor
Total Equipment Expense
Total Materials
Total
Bond 0.2%
Plus 10% of Bond
Total Bill

Qty.

AFFIDAVIT

51,458.96
$2,222.48
50.00
$3,681.44
$29.45
$2.95
$3,713.33

www.lrineconstruction.com

Rata
$51.81

$35.54
$16.82
$22.01
$13%.80
587.00
$16.45

Trine Construction Corp,

A AR

Amount
5207.24
$142.1§

$67.28
$0.00
50.00
$1,740.00
$65.80
$0.00

$2,222.48

50.00
50.00
50.00
s0.00
s0.00G
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Michae! M. Rendina
Vice President

By

Resident



Smith Engineering Consultants, Inc.

CavilfStructural Engincers and Surveyors Extra Work Daily Report
County DuPage
Section NA
Reute NIA
District 1
Contract No.  WA-04-01
Contractor _Trine Construction Job Na. LCMB-040614-06
Report Na. 2 Date 8/17/04
Authorization No, _2 . Preiect Yorktown Water Main

Description and Location of Work  Ring Rd across from the Claim Jumpers property. Down tima due ground contamination.

LABOR
Worker Classification N&mr,:f Hours Waorked Total Hours
Foreman i 4 4
Qperator 1 4 4
Laborer 3 4 12
EQUIPMENT USED MATERIAL USED
Description: Number of . .
List Manufacturer, Mgc?ei. Date, Capacity Hours Description Quantity
Voivo LEOE rubber tire wheel [oader 4
Volvg EC160 exeavator 4
Wacker RT820 compactor 4
Ford F-350 utility truck a
Tandem axel semi truck with trailer and driver {(4) @ 5 20
hours each
REMARKS: . . o
APPROVED:; APPROVED: :
Cantracior's Representative Owner's Represantativa

Original: Coentraclor
o File

ol _ ¢ . nmami s A E P e o) IR*TT  RAQT IAC /O



Routa:  N/A Secton: N/A

Ferce Acocunt Bill For:

iR et I 7.5 g ﬁ‘i..

SRR n __g',

15 420 SHAFFNERROAD: {.,

WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60187
630 / 668-4626

FAX 630 / 668-4828

County: CuPage

Exploratory excavations and unknown utility locates to the southeast of the

Buca Di Beppo parking lot. Proposed cannection move 160 east as result,

Yorktown Watermain Improvements

Total Hours
August 2004 18 5.T.

Octavio Solis, Foreman 7 6.5
Rick Faldges, Operator 7 6.5
John Burell, Laborer 7 6.5
Raul Buenrestro, Laborer 7 6.5
Frank Paolinetti, Labarer 7 6.5

Subtetals, Labor
Labeorer Pension & Welfare Funds -
Operating Engineer Pension & Welfara -

Subtctals, Labor

Plus 35% of $1,587.07

. Subtnfa1s, Lakor
Plus: Workmen's Compensation Ins. 15.92% of
Public Liability and Property Damage Ins. 6.5% of

Federal Unempgloymant tax 8% of:
State Unemployment Tax 6.1% of:
Federal Sacial Security Tax 7.65% of:

Total Payroll Additives
Plus 10% of

Total Labor

o.T.

0.5
0.5

0.5
0.5
0.5

Village: Lombard

Caontract No.: WA-04-01LOMB-040614-06

Payroll Amount

Insurance
Rate Amount
$39.80 5278.60
$35.80 $250.60
535.80 £0.G0
$28.35 5205.45
$28.35 $205.45
$29.35 $205.45
$29.35 £0.00
$1,145.55
21 Hours @ £10.09
14 Hours @ $13.48
$1,186.46 5188.88
$1,186.46 §77.12
%1,186.46 $9.49
51,185.46 $72.37
$1,186.46 $90.76
$438.64
$43.86

Payroll Eligble for
Amount Unemployment Tax
F.UT. S.ULT.

$288.55 5288.55 $3288.55
$259.53 $259.55 7 $259.55
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$212,79 $212.79 $212,79
$212.79 3212.79 $212.79
$212.79 5212,79 $212.79
$0.00 $0.G0 50,00
$1,186.46 $1,186.46  $1,186.46
$211.89

£188.72

%1,537.07

'§555,48

$2,142.55

$482.50

$2,625.05

I hereby certify that the above statement is a copy of that pertion of the payroll which applies to the abéve stated work and

that the rates shown for taxes and insurance are actual costs,

WM

www.trineconstruction.com

Trine Canstruction Corp.

Michael M. Rendin
Vice President




Page 2

Eguipment Expense
Backhoa (EC160 Excavator)
Loader (L6OE)

Trench Roller (Wacker RT820)
skidsteer '
Lowboy w/driver & Permits
Semi W/Driver

Piekup W/T: ools

Subtotal Equipment

Material Used

Subtotal Material
Plus 15% on
Total Material

Thiz is to cartify that the material entersd on this force account biil which was taken from stock is shown at our cost.

%0.00

Total Labor
Total Equipment Expense
Tatal Materials
Total
Bond 0.8%
Plus 10% of Bond
Total Bill

Total

6.5

Qty.

AFFIDAVIT

$2,625.05
$478.93
$0.00
$3,103.97
$24.83
$2.48
$3,131.29

www.trineconstruction.com

Rata
$51.81

$35.54

$16.82
$22.01
$139.80
$87.00
516.45

Trine Construction Corp.

Amount
5336.77
5142.16

$0.00
£0.00
$0.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
$478.93

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
£0.00
$0.00
$0.00
%$0.00
50.00
$0.00

Michael M. Rendina

By ’\P’\._ ./L Ji:\\

Vice President

By

Resident



Contracter _Trine Construction

Smith Engineering Consultants, Inc.
Civtl{Structural Enginaers and Survayors

Report Ng. 3

8/18/04

Authorization No, 3

Extra Work Daily Report
County DuPage
Secticn N/A
Route NfA
District 7 1.
Contract No. WA-04-01

Jab No. LOMB-040614-06

Proiect; Yorktown Water Main

Description and Location of Work  Trine performed exploratory excavalions and unknown utility locates and the south east

.of the Bucca di Beppo parking lot. Unknown were utilitles iocated and water main conrection moved = 160 east of proposed location.

LLABOR

Worker Classification mﬁ: f Hours Werked Total Hours
Foreman 1 6.5 €5
Operator 1 6.5 6.5
Laborer 8.5 19.5
Qver time - Foreman 1 5 5
Over time - Operator 1 5 5
Qver time - Laborar 3 5 1.5

EQUIPMENT USED MATERIAL USED
Description: Number of - .
List Manufacturer, Model, Date, Capacity Hours Descriptian Quandtity

Volvo L60E rubber tire wheel loadsr 6.5
Volva EC160 excavator 4
REMARKS: L
APPROVED; APPROVED:
Original: CFolnlractor Contractor's Reprasentativa £~ CrpfeT's Representative
[ ile -

w1 S T

anotcocGeq 16:TT POAAZ/QE /AR



¥

4 Ry S L
- 'S 420 SHAFENER.ROAD! ' .
#’WJ v
WHEATON, ILLINOQIS 60187
630 / 668-1626
FAX 630 / 668-4828
Route: N/A Section: N/A County: DuFage Village: Lembard
Force Acocunt Bili For: Exploratory excavations around unknown utilities nat shawn on plans. Contract No.: WA-04-01LOMB-040614-06
Southwest cormner of the Claim Jumpers property.
Yorktown Watarmain Improvements
Payrall Amount
[nsurance Payrall Eligble for
Total Hours Rate Amount Amount Unemployment Tax
August 2004 24 S.T. Q.T. FU.T. ST,
Octavia Solis, Fareman 2 2 $39.80 £79.60 579.60 579.60 | 579.60
Rick Feldges, Qperator 2 2 $35.80 571.50 $71.60 571.60 $71.60
$35.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0C £0.00
John Burell, Laborar 2 FA $29.3% $58.70 . $58.70 558.7¢ 558,70
Raul Buenrostro, Laborer 2 2 $29.35 558.70 358.70 558.70 $58.70
Frank Paolinetti, Laborer 2 2 $29.35 £58.70 . 55870 558.70 $58.70
529.35 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotals, Labor $327.3C £327.30 £327.30 $327.30
Laborer Pensicn & Welfare Funds - & Hours @ $10.09 $60.54
Operating Enginaer Pension & Weifare - 4 Hours @ %$13.48 £53.92
Subtotals, Labor £441.76
Plus 35% of . $441.76 - $154.62
" Subtotals, Labor 5596.38
Plus: Warkmen's Compensation Ins, 15.92% of $327.30 s$52.11
Public Liability and Proparty Damage Ins. 6.5% of $327.30 $21.27
Federal Unemployment tax .8% of: $327.30 $2,52
State Unemployment Tax 5.1% of: $327.30 $1%.97
Faderal Social Security Tax 7.565% of: $327.30 $25.04
Total Payroll Additives %121.00
Plus 10% of $12.10
5133.10
Total Labor $729.48

I hereby certify that the above statement is a copy of that portion of the payrall which applies to the above stated work and
that the rates shown for taxes and insurance are actual costs.

Trine Construction Corp.

Michazel M. Rend
Vice President

www.trineconstruction.com



Equipment Expense
Backhoe {EC160 Excavater)
Loader (L60E)

Trench Roller (Wacker RT820)
skidsteer

Lowboy w/driver & Permits
Semni W/Driver

Pickup W/Tocls

Subtotal Equipment

Material Used

Subtotai Material
Plus 15% on
Total Material

This is to certify that the material entered on this force account bill which was taken frorn stock is shown at our cost.

50.00

Total Labor
Tatal Equipment Expense
Total Materials
Total
Bond 0.8%
Plus 10% of Bond
Taotal Bill

Total

N R

Qty.

AFFIDAVIT

5729.48
$174.70
$0.00
$204.18
§7.23
$0.72
$912.14

www.trineconstruction.com

Rate
$51.81

§35.54

$16.82
$22.01
$139.80
$87.00
$16.45

Trine Construction Corp.

By M;'J

JONY

Amount
5$103.62
$71.08
50.00
50.00
30.00
s0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$174.70

$0.00
30.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Michael M. Rendina
Vice President

By

Resident



Civil/Structural Engineers and Surveyors

Contractor  Trine Construction

Smith Engineering Consultants, Inc.

Repart No. 4 Data

B724/04

Autnorization No, _4

Description and Location of Work  Exploratory excavations around unknown utilities not shown on plans,

Extra Work Daily Report

County
Section
Route

District

Cantract No.

Job No.

Preject

DuPage
N/A
N/A

1
WA-04-01

LOMB-040614-06

Yorktown Water Main

South west corner

of the Claim Jumpers property.

LABOR
. . Mumber of N
Worker Classification \_,Lc;;.k;,s Hours Worked Total Hours
Foraman i 2 2
Operator 1 2 2
Laborer 3 2 8
EQUIPMENT USED MATERIAL USED
Description: Number of b e .
List Manufacturer, Moded, Date, Capacity Hours Description Quantity
Volve EC160 excavator 2
Volvo LE0 E rubber tire wheel loader 2
REMARKS: o
APPROVED: APPROVED: %——

Conractar's Rapresentative

Original: Contractor
(= File:

ARAIECCACQ

7 .
.~ ?@r‘s Represenlative

dRTT ROAOT /GE AR
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*

TRINE CONSTRUCTION CQRP.

1 5420 SHAFFNER ROAD PHONE: 630-6658-4826
WHEATON, IL 60187 FAX: 8306684828
EMAIL INFORTTUNECONSTRUSTION.COM

FAxX COVER SHEET

SEND TO: Fi S . DENIC BUGI‘ELSKI
_ Amithnanons ) 14 ;W _ . -
ENTION.! FFICE LOCATION? HEATON.,
. (]J;))z,w Oﬁ /L/MU A.) -
FFICE LOCATION VATEY 7
Lot by 3, 200y

FAX NUMBER: % - T Yo PHONE NUMBER: 630668-4626

D urGenT [ |RepLy asap [[] PLEAsE COMMENT E PLEASE REVIEW D FOR YOUR INFORMATION

TOTAL PAGES. INCLUDING COVER: g 7

COMMENTS!

0 Psmbrard

7?;”& M&rku‘o [€ per 3&“0.} CfG.S)'

3.57% v 25l pllwed
ﬂéouﬂécf

F!c v sx'cu-J

TRINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.

BN T ot o S R
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VR INVOICE
VAN HOESEN INDUSTRIES, INC. '
NOKTH BRANCH ENVIRONMENTAL Intoice Numbers
7 N 458 GARDEN AVE. 36475
\\ROSELLE, IL _60172-1736
' , _ Inveoice Date:
PHONE 630 529-0240 Sep 1, 2904
BmX 630 529-0837 gl'
/ Sold To: "Ship to: \
TRINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.
ATTN: MIKE RENDINA
15420 SHAFFNER RD.
\ WHEATON, IL 60187 J
f/r. Customér 0 " Customer PO Payment Terms \\
' PRIN | Net 10 Days
& Ship Date Due Date
WL LWLV R W T Y S
i Quantity Item Description Unit Price Extension
!
WO WORK ORDER #71074
5,730.00 FHD FREIGHT, HANDLING & Q.28 1,5596.00
DISPOSAL MANIFEST #11275361
WO WORK ORDER #71073
4,500.00 FHD FREIGHT, HANDLING & 0.28 1,260.00
DISPOSAL '
MANIFEST #11275562
WO WORK ORDER #711.59
2,000.00 FHD FREIGHT, HANDLING & 0.28 560.00
DISPOSAL, MANIFEST #11248449
FROM:
OLD MONTGOMERY WARDS
BUTTERFIELD & FINLEY
LOMBARD, IL.
TOTAL 3,416.00

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS




Yan Hoesen Industries, Ine,
d/b/a North Branch Envirenmental -
7 N 458 Garden Avenue
m Roselle, Iilinois 60172 .
o Phone: 630/529-0240
| Fax: 630/529-0837
..... Ak B ™ B i Rl T L i B R N T T
\v&o.. uno. ﬁO 2:5.:«. Manifest Number: | Work Order No:
04 ({2 77567 | 071074
un: . Disp Facllity: ﬂ.ﬁl\g ﬂ
m_u: time: 2
w
14Y]
[¥e]
bl
m
o
[41]
1
(=3
m
s - »
ﬂo:.mn.."
e % | _ProduckSersice | UnitsiGalloes Amount
.m ' Frelght/Handling:
i)
0 Disposal: "
S ) PE D) N8 G600
M Demurrage:
m Haz Fee:
)
@ Analytical;
| -
[ &
T
. Generator I Numbers:
State:
N ° X %
o Federal: O_Eaam..mwm:aﬁa . !
N ..
i, Bulk Gal: 1 1 _ Other;
o . CC— s = ..(. D My 30T BRI i W
¥ I, . £
S Qe §§
[
o /A ]
N .
L]
wn

¢

g v = et

N A A S B 24 1

bute: £737 Jod- Van Hoesen Industrles, Inc. .

Time: o

-d/b/a North Branch Environmental

7 N 458 Garden Avenue

Slze: uwh?ek\
Specisl Requiremenis:

Roselle, 1llinois 60172 )

_.%\ﬁ\ 04

rder Date:

Phone: 630/529-0240
m_su. aua\mmc cmmq

S.E.w cnmnn 7o )

071073

~.c 2:5__2.. . zu:__,nm_ 2:95 r:

{2 T15%5¢

_na:g_n_.

ndi an_.uIMlA Disp Facllity: g < ¢, w\/.
Start ime: Finish Time: Date: 5% 31 G
Site Location: Y mw :
+ s iy *

Conlacl: Thone: -
Product/Service cﬂﬁnn:oa FPrice Amount
Frelght/Handling: L
Di 1: i
SO 2| /860,00
Demurrage: '
ilaz Fee:

Analytical:

Generator 1D Numbers:
State: X LJ@
Federal: ! Qm_o%zmamwaﬁn
Bulk Gat: 4 Drums: _ Other:

Lo L) =TTt

R T =TRT TR ol AT UPLE S W s
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Trine
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530-668- 4828

P

\.-,.-',t v o

Date: Vaxz Hoesen Industries, Inc. -
Time: d/b/a North Branch Environmental
Size: 7 N 458 Garden Avenue
Special Requircments; Roseile, IHinois 60172
Phone: 630/529-0240
Fax: 630/529-0837

Mal’«st Nbcr Wnrk Order Nos:

VAP

071158

Snte Loc-mon

Disp Facility: / K '-ﬂ‘r j; ,

n{ ,& Msvl‘(‘émd dnm o

Dnte:

0 F (‘_mux)o\n W@Lﬂ f‘w[e\}

L mbﬂnﬂ

Confact:

Phone:

Bill To: 7’;2’ - Cﬁ "\‘\ST
Contact: Phone:
Product/Service | Unit</Gallons Price Amount
Freight/Handling:
e | 290 &5
GO o
Demurrage:
Haz Fee: .
Amnalytical:
Generator ID Numbers:
Sute X W/ - %gg;
. | Federal: “~Customer Sigoature
| Bulk Gal; LDrums: | Other:

P TG H v A —— gy

T RBLY AL U A B O W, FIY i

fen 2 i
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T e e o A
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SPRINGFIELD, ILLINGIS 82794-9276 (217) Twﬂﬁ:ra‘lg: '

Stara Form LPC 52 W81 1L542.0510
EPA Form §700-22 {Rev. 5-80)

- " TBTATE OF ILLINOIS
f - P.0, BOX 19276

PLEASE TYPE (Fortn CoBigned 1or e on olita {12«pitch) typawter)

p.S

r—————

FOR SHIPMENT OF SABRGSS™

AND SPECIAL WASTE

" Form Approved, OME No, 2050-0038

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Gonorators US EPA 1D No. porntex T 2. Fage | | inlormalion In tha chaded srses s no
? WASTE MANIFEST ILROGOOE 213" TI 70;107,1(, o 1 mhdbyhdmliaw.wlsmquuwby

OB RS:0908 ap Mg fddmee. oeation If Difrert a

7 N 458 GARDEN AVENUE

A lliinols Manh'sstDocunwnt Nu}g&)g b A!EL 3

: AF APPL CAHLE

ROITLLE, IL 0172
4, "24 HOUR EMERGENCY AND SPIiL ASSISTANCE NUMBERS® (530).528~0240
5, Transportor 1 Company Name &, US EPA 1D Number

NORTH BRANCH ENVIRONMENTRL | zrroo0052.4773

.. Transportnr's Phane(sac) ~529r-024dl

M mmbm

EE TR TIC T

7. Trangportar 2 Company Namg . US EPA ID Number E Transponat’s -
! 1D Numbar
9. Dasignated Facility Namo ang Sio Address 10, US EPA ID Numbar, F. Tm;?’!!fbfs Phon&{
ORTEK, INC I G.-Facjitya It.” PN
) . IDNm 0’911?-4'0-;0..%2
7601 WEI'T 47TH STREET J___l_l 1 l.l £370) LOy2
MC COOK, IL 50525 ! i : i
1. US poT Descrlpuen (Inetuding Fropsr Snrppmg Name, Hazerd Class, and ID Number)  §¢ | 12, Cﬂﬂfmﬂm T TL? |
B
a No. _1Tvpe Quantlty
a.
E NON-HRZARDOUE LIQUIDE LQASTE AR~ .
N _
. TRoT SO
NE
A‘\.
T
ajc.
R

i =
W .'."\n"ﬂl:uu—'n 1

LM/ G

Tiplian for:Mataris

15, Specla! Handllng lnstruchons and Addmonsl Informaimn

B30/529-0240

IN CASE OF -EMERGENCY CONTRCT:

18. GENERATOR'S GERTIFICATION: i haraby declara 1hat the contants of s oanslgnment are fulty and accuralaly dascribed above’ by
praper shipping name and ara classifled, packed, markad, and Isheled, ana are In alf raspactz In ‘propar condition for transport by hlghway
according 1o applicable Intemational and natienal govommont .'oqulatlon...

if 1 em 4 large quantity gensrator, | certfy that [ have a program in place to A?duce 9
thad. t.

urne and lg:dciry of wasta uenerated foithe daqres | have doterminoed 10--. ;

Signaturo ,

Pnntodnypod Namo

be economieally gracticable and that 1 have salactad the practicatls ma ai cumenity avafiable to-treswhich minlmizes the present
-Bnd future threat to human heath and the environmant; OR, If | am a small quant gena ar hiva a good {aith afiort to-minimize my wasta ganeratlon and )
soloct tne bost wasto managnmont mathod tat is avaiiable to mo and that | can r__DHT._
T Printed/Typad Sign nin_pay Yoar

# [ co VL 45%

T 1 17. Transponer 1 Acknowledgement of Recelpt of Materials bate /

a [ < Prinyd/Typed Nama—— _%\ s:gr?{ Mgnin_Cay  Yoar,

N 2 ; .

; D~ 202U MU i)

ol1s Transponer 2 Acknowledgement of Flecalpt of Materizls Date

T

g

R

Month  Day - Year

I I

19. Discrepangy Indication Spaca

F

A

y

L Can| o~

1 | 20. Facilty, Swner or Opam{or Ceptifieation of sacalpt of hazassgua matetials coverad by this manifest sfcept(as hed in item 19. | Dste

Y Printefif Typad N )d ZL J _,\#\ Szmaw M Maonth _ Day Ype7
L P FLIVARY \ X3/ 0

Thia Agwicy W aumaﬂzed [ rmlrv. parsuanl to llinois Fevieed State, 1985, Ghagler 119 1004 and 1021, twd iriflofmation by submilled 10 Ow
Uil Womudion muy rewdt 1y x civil pedsiiy sgainst e Owne or cpecaior el 10 wxtuwd

3
;ﬂw day ol vichuilon.
Ppar dity 5] viellion snd imprisgomant o 1 § ysars. This fomt hes Sesn spproved bty Ve Furme Mamsgumient

COPY 1. TSD MAIL TG GENERATOR 2 /p’mz:?aeﬂ/

y. Faluee W provide

Fg}au;m af thix Irdurrrmﬂon may tesdll i W fas up o SHO000

S0

80_,({.

R AQ0 i 07 10 acnder

-bE6 7000 1R 1A1AG SRUAASaL. IBO0NEN DU

G/O7-07b 1 207 10 Phnn
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'@sm‘ra OF ILLINOIS
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PLEASE TYPE

Trine Construction

1T At G AASTE S LAY e p s sme s

(SR RTEIVTL TS L N T

P.O. BOX 19276
State Form  LPC £2 B/1 L532-0010

{Form dealoned Jof usa en oo {12-pitch) fypewitar.) BPA Form 8700-22 (Rav, 5-89)

6530-668-4828

E A | W - i — et

L

SPRINGFIELD, ILLINDIS 82754-9276 (217) 7&5-6761

Fp.5

FOR SHIPMENT Oﬁ%

AND SPECIAL WASTE

Formm Apriraved. OMB No, 2050-0038

+

iunijasl

1, Generator's US EPA 1D No.
t No.
ILR00005297W3

WAST

2 Mage 1

informubon in the shaded
mquirpd by Federat taw, DUt 4 required by

of -1 { IHnciu lew,

arsns o nol

3, Genorator's Mama and Malllng Address Locatian I Dilfarant
NORTE BRANCEH ENVIRONMERTAL

7 N 458 GARDEN AVENUE

B, Generalors il -

A, liiinols Manifost chumeﬁt N“E’E‘,B AID,

P APPLICABLE .

ROSELLE, IL 60172 GonerRIOrs L e at T
4. *24 HOUR EMEAGENCY AND SPILL ASSISTANCE NUMBERS™  (530) 523-0240 e 2181218120018
5, Transporter 1 Cempany Namo 5. US EPA ID Number "D Numbar * UBM 350481 .- L5
NORTH BRANCH ENVIRONMENTAL [TLRO000S 29 7 70 Tanspartars Phone (£20) " 329~0%40.:
7. Tronaparter.2-Company Name B US EPA 1D Number E, Tranapartar's . RS
; h ! : | 1D Numbar *_ . T :
S, Designated Facilty Name and Shte Address 10, US EPA 1D Numbar F. Transpontar's Phona {, "
@, Faclity's IL
ORTER, INC : e Ng?r‘iber- A :
7601 WEST 47TH STREET LLULLLLL Rt
MC COOK, IL 60528 ‘ J H. Faclity's Phohe (768) ‘762~5117
. serpt ting Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, 12. Conlainors 13. 14. 9 ") T el
11, US DOT Description (fncluding Prop ipping Name, il lass, and 10 Number} Toral uni |- .ﬁg;_.__ -
No.  [Type|  Cuantty  Iwwve Wﬂ-% O
Sy ._ T
| NON-MRZARDOUS LIQUIDS (N RSfe tudfta, j{-— Jes
N "
. 0 0.1 RSSO
R,
41 | LI BRI S N N
a
R ;.'."'
1 Ld 1 1
: ]

I Ve 44

GALLONS

.

- . '
: K.Hand]lngf Cogles for Wagtas Listsd-Abot

15. Spoclal Handiing Instructions and Additonal Infarmation

IN CA3E OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 830/525-0Z40

e

accarding 10 applicablo tomational and naticnal govomment regulartonsa.
IFf am a large quantity generator, [ certity that | have & orogram in pface to raduce e Yelume and
b economicallv practicable and that | hava golected the m:dcnbla?rnam of lreatrfent. Ystorags.,.or
and fulure threat 1o human hoalilt and the environment; OR, [F | am a small guant!
38lect the bast wasto management mathod that v avallable 1o me and that | can affy

rd:

ielty of wasto gonerated to tha
poeal oyrrantly avellails 10 me:
ensgator, | havo pfade a good farth effart to minimize my w

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hareby daclere that the contents of thla consignmant are tuily and accumtely described above by
proper chipplng nams and are classiflod, packed, marked, and labsled, and aro In sl respects in propar condilion for transport by highway

deme

minlmtzes the

have dotarmined to
resent

astegenemtion and |,
i Data '

TS o o

TIM-D0wuwE» 01 § o

Pnth 07 Yaar;
i
‘' ‘Dalo

L€d~-r—=n0kn

20. Facllity Qwnar or Cperator: Cerlification of rocolpt chhalmhsematerials covorod by this manifast excapt as netad in ltam 15,

17, Transpontar 1 Acknowledgsmenl of Hacolpt of Materials FATA |
) pad Nmparfw mo Slgnature bnth D?x_y Y,
S S
18, Tiahsponar 2 Acknowiedgement of Fecalpt of Meterials i« Daw !

Printed/Typed Namo Signature Nonth  Day  Year
‘ : 41 11 1.3
19, Discrapancy indication Space v i}
. ) ; °f

| . Date

Printed/Typad Narns Signature

Moath  Dey Year

T Aganoy W wulhorzed ko ragawe, purausn o Hnola Re
his !nlormaoton may mault bt & CvE panclty ogalnal lhe o of Spemkat nol 14 m
Par oAy of violation and impracament UD to 5 yeart, Thia fam hug beun approved by e Forme Managamont Canly,

COPY 1, TSD MAIL TO GENEHATOR

cocd  $25,000 per day of vialision. w?‘j[

@»-/@%ﬁ L. ' SR ok
wo, YUY, Chagler 171 1/2, Sechon 1004 and 1021, i this Informslon De suomitiod 1o tha Apancy, Falire lo provios

ot of thin [MGHREEGN Mey sl 0 & Bne wp e $00,000

242
g e ¥y

ol

. SSoo

" 54
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3 an e o . caooe 0 Ballonm . -

fadg) STATE OF [LLINOCIS FOR SHIPMENT OF HAZARDOUS
— 2.0, BOX 19276 SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62794-5278 (217) 782-6761 D ShECIRE WakTe
N - State Form  LPGC 22 BB1 IL532-0G10

PLEASE TYPE {Famm coaignad far usa on slile {12-plich} typowrilor) EPA Form 8700-22 (Hev. 5-89) Form Appraved, OME Na. 2050-0059 .
Muniluet 2. Paga 1 Information [n the shecked areas I8 not | -

A UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Ganaratr's US EPA ID No. " Gooumant Mo, nformafion | heles arean s c
WASTE MANIFEST I LROOGCOS527 1|75 o1 | o o di

3, Generator's Name and Maliing Addrass Lacation If Difterent A, llingis Manifost Document Numbse. -~ _ ..
NORTH BRANCH ENVIHONMENGAL 1.4 2484 '"ﬁiﬂ%hﬁ@‘:‘ g
7 N 453 GARDEN AVENUE e T e ] 8
ROSELLE, Ii 80172 5 [ Number 1 4 [ 14181216 11 0 4l
4, *24 HOUR EMERGENCY AND SPILL ASSISTANCE NUMBERS® _ /S301ER0=naan . Transpartors oA E
S, Transporier 1 Campany Namo 8 US GPA ID Number " 1D Number . Engs] L. §
NORTH BRANCH ENUVIRCNMENTAL lztnrRo0000523 770 Transporar's Phons {£30)° 1z
7, Transpartar 2 Company Name 8, US EPA 1D Number E. Trensporter's: . - . . F
| IR Numbear R z
9. Dosignated Facilty Name and Slto Address 10. US EPA ID Numbor F. Transportars Phans (9% . . v »i Y€
KLEANWAY TECHNOLGGTIES, ING G. Facitys L 810 ta et s ] S
1040 MICHIGAN AVENUE - — il2 L8 10183 LTS 171 T &
GARY, IN 46401 | : H. Faclity's Phone (3% =, S
11. US QQT Deseription (Including Froper Shipping Name, Hazard Clase, and 1D Numbor) 1Z. Containers T‘o :;.‘ | L}:?i't DT E
DA BT VI No. |Type| Quuntity [Wiel| =
S5 Non—Hapardous Liquids (0970 VURFZIUR 6l 18
€ ' €
N K
s g, 0,1 fw(}ﬁﬂ?@o 5 15
e 13
A N
T - Lt 11 “g
[« B -1 o
R 1ro
1 1 ) I I | ] ::-J

d. {
&
N
ALY -J
o O — — ORI NURCI T o 2
FJ Addltionsl Deagriotion for Matarials Lsied Abova . + = * 7 . K Handlln%CQdas for Wastes' Listed Abovd S
A S P T Inllem#id - e T ®
P R B =
=1

P

M i s 4 . . N . .
H T . -~ el . . * . P -
!

ErY R A . . . . » .S

15. Spacial Handling Isteauctions ang Additional Information
24«Hour Emergency Respense Number: 520/529-024%

5

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: ] hereby declare that the contoals of this consignment afe fully and accurasely doscribud above by ]
praper shipping name snd are classiflad, packad, marked, and Igbeled, and ara in all respects in propor congition {or franspert by, highway A s ;

according to applicable ntemational and national govemmunt regulations. Nty

i 1 am & largo qunngP( nerator, | oertify that | havo & program In place to reduce Ns volums aga\toxicily of waste genaraled 1o the degrea | have determined o 3

bs econamically gracticable and that | have salacied the practicabla melhod of treayhent, +\orj dispasal currently avallatlo to-me minimizes the presant
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